
P.O. Box 418 
Fernandina Beach 
Florida 32035 

January 22,2008 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 603 1-B 

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission's Rules and Regulations 
Regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of 
our Company's Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year 
2006. 

Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service 
Commission's Order No 603 1 -B, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead 
electric customers as of December 3 1, 2006. 

Enclosures 



Florida Public Service Commission 
Docket No. 73632-EU 
Order No. 6031-B 
Florida Public Utilities Company 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
2006 YEAR END CUSTOMERS 

MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS 

Underground Customers 9345 

Overhead Customers 2 1425 

Total Customers 30770 

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance with 
Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public 
Service Commission's Order No 603 1 -B 



Improvement 
Requisition 

Number 

IRD21798E 
I RD2 1 840E 
IRD21852E 
IRD21861E 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 69246-P 
Florida Public Utilities 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION 

CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH 
FOR THE YEAR 2006 

Subdivision Or 
Facility Served 

MYERS HOME 
MANUCY POINT 
2660 MYSTIC LANE 
1401 SOUTH FLETCHER AVE 

Number Available 
Of SF Residential 

Meters Lots 

1 1 
1 8 
1 I 
1 1 

URD Equivalent Excess 
cost Overhead cost Of 

(Actual) Cost URD 

$6,371 $3,765 $2,606 
$1 0,836 $6,068 $4,768 
$3,763 $2,107 $1,656 
$3,321 $1,850 $1,471 



IR # 
3541 9 
35599 
3569 1 
35856 
35463 
35802 
35893 
35892 
21707 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Order No. 5077 
Docket No. 69246-P 
Florida Public Utilities 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRUBUTION 

CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA 
FOR THE YEAR 2006 

Name # of meters 
Padget, Ernie 1 
Elliot, Rob 1 
O'Neal, Glen 1 
ONeal, Glen 1 
Glencor LLC 4 
Blue Springs MHP 8 
Grant, Jimmy 0 
Knight, Felicia 1 
Greenfield Phase 1 0 

lots available 
1 
1 
2 
5 
4 
8 
6 
1 

26 

URD cost 
3,077.00 
4,786.00 
2,957.00 
6,404.00 
5,640.00 
1 1,054.00 
10,722.00 
2,739.00 
74,559.00 

Equ OH cost 
3,003.00 
4,339.00 
2,743.00 
5,664.00 
5,890 .OO 
1 1,260.00 
10,505.00 
2,479.00 
32,633.00 

Excess cost URD 
74.00 

447.00 
214.00 
740.00 
-250.00 
-206.00 
217.00 
260.00 

41,926.00 


