RECEIVED-FPSC

08 FEB -4 AM 10: 08

COMMISSION



00 JM: 35 /11 7: 12

P.O. Box 418 Fernandina Beach Florida 32035

January 22, 2008

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

Dear Ms. Bayo:

U80000-01

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077 Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 6031-B

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission's Rules and Regulations Regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of our Company's Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year 2006.

Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's Order No 6031-B, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead electric customers as of December 31, 2006.

Yours very truly,

Engineering Manag

Engineering

Enclosures

DOCUMEN NUMBER-DATE

00864 FEB-48

FPSC-CUMMISSION CLEPK

Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 73632-EU Order No. 6031-B Florida Public Utilities Company

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 2006 YEAR END CUSTOMERS MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS

Underground	Customers	9345
-------------	-----------	------

Overhead Customers 21425

Total Customers 30770

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance with Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's Order No 6031-B

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00864 FEB-48

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No. 69246-P Florida Public Utilities

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH FOR THE YEAR 2006

Improvement Requisition <u>Number</u>	Subdivision Or Facility Served	Number Of <u>Meters</u>	Available SF Residential <u>Lots</u>	URD Cost <u>(Actual)</u>	Equivalent Overhead <u>Cost</u>	Excess Cost Of <u>URD</u>
IRD21798E	MYERS HOME	1	1	\$6,371	\$3,765	\$2,606
IRD21840E	MANUCY POINT	1	8	\$10,836	\$6,068	\$4,768
IRD21852E	2660 MYSTIC LANE	1	1	\$3,763	\$2,107	\$1,656
IRD21861E	1401 SOUTH FLETCHER AVE	1	1	\$3,321	\$1,850	\$1,471

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00864 FEB-48

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No. 69246-P Florida Public Utilities

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRUBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA FOR THE YEAR 2006

IR#	Name	# of meters	lots available	URD cost	Equ OH cost	Excess cost URD
35419	Padget, Ernie	1	1	3,077.00	3,003.00	74.00
35599	Elliot, Rob	1	1	4,786.00	4,339.00	447.00
35691	O'Neal, Glen	1	2	2,957.00	2,743.00	214.00
35856	O'Neal, Glen	1	5	6,404.00	5,664.00	740.00
35463	Glencor LLC	4	4	5,640.00	5,890.00	-250.00
35802	Blue Springs MHP	8	8	11,054.00	11,260.00	-206.00
35893	Grant, Jimmy	0	6	10,722.00	10,505.00	217.00
35892	Knight, Felicia	1	1	2,739.00	2,479.00	260.00
21707	Greenfield Phase 1	0	26	74,559.00	32,633.00	41,926.00

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00864 FEB-48

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK